TISON’S LANDING
Community Development District

NOVEMBER 3, 2021



AGENDA



Tison’s Landing

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092
www.TisonsLandingCDD.com

October 27, 2021

Board of Supervisors
Tison’s Landing Community Development District
Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 964485

Dear Board Members:

The Tison’s Landing Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled for Wednesday, November 3, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenity
Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218.

Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

IL.

I1I.

IV.

VL

VIL

VIIL.

Roll Call

Public Comment (limited to three minutes)
Consideration of Renovation of Entry Monuments
Discussion on Magnolia Tree Trimming Project
Consideration of Fiscal Year 2022 Meeting Schedule

Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B.  District Engineer
C. District Manager
D.  Amenity Manager — Memorandum

E.  Field Operations Manager
1. Monthly Report

2. Consideration of Pressure Washing
Supervisor Requests / Audience Comments

Approval of Consent Agenda
A.  Minutes of the October 6, 2021 Meeting



IX.

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipts Schedule
D.  Check Register

Next Scheduled Meeting — Tuesday, December 7, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow
Bluff Amenity Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Adjournment



FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

































FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS



NOTICE OF REVISED ANNUAL SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS
TISON’S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community Development District will
hold their regularly scheduled public meetings for the remainder of Fiscal Year 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at
the Yellow Bluff Amenity Center, 16529 Tison’s Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 as follows:

Wednesday, November 3, 2021
Tuesday, December 7, 2021
Wednesday, January 5, 2022
Tuesday, February 8, 2022
Monday, March 14, 2022
Monday, April 11, 2022
Wednesday, May 4, 2022 (FY23 Budget Approval)
Monday, June 13, 2022
Wednesday, July 6, 2022 (FY23 Budget Adoption)
Monday, August 15, 2022
Wednesday, September 7, 2022

The meetings are open to the public and will be conducted in accordance with the provision of
Florida Law for Community Development Districts. The meetings may be continued to a date, time,
and place to be specified on the record at the meeting. Copies of the agendas for these meetings may
be obtained from Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St.
Augustine, Florida 32092 or by calling (904) 940-5850.

There may be occasions when one or more Supervisors or staff will participate by telephone.
Pursuant to provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special
accommodations at this meeting because of a disability or physical impairment should contact the
District Office at (904) 940-5850 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. If you are hearing or speech
impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service by dialing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771 (TTY) / 1-800-
955-8770 (Voice), for aid in contacting the District Office.

A person who decides to appeal any decision made at the meetings with respect to any matter
considered at the meeting is advised that person will need a record of the proceedings and that
accordingly, the person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made,
including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based.

Ernesto Torres
District Manager



SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Date of report: 10-24-21 Submitted by: Dana Harden

SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE:

e The weather was perfect for our fall event! The kids enjoyed face painting and listening to the
DJ. Nachos were enjoyed by all. We had over 120 kids at the event!

FOOD TRUCKS:

e We have been having a Food Trucks come every Friday.
e Working with Kona Ice to see if they came on Saturdays and ride thru the neighborhood and park
at the Amenity Center during the hot part of the day to offer residents a refreshing treat.

UPCOMING EVENTS UPDATE:

e November 11 Veteran’s Day Event
e December 11 will be our Christmas Event.
e December 17 will our adult Christmas Event.

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.

\/
VestaH










Date of Report: 10/26/21 Submitted by: Mark Johnson

Amenity Center Pressure Washing Trailer

I have finished building the pressure washing trailer and it does a superb job. It can be
found at a sidewalk or curb near you.



Amenity Center Pressure Washing

| have started the pressure washing at the Amenity Center Sidewalks and Curbs and will be
ongoing project.

Before After



Pressure Washing Follow Up

Brandon and I did a test pocket park and some sidewalk at Main St entry. This will require a lot of work and
time to include pre-treat of all areas to be power washed.

Lawn Boy Update

Lawn Boy has continued to maintain all common areas around the neighborhood in an exceptional
manner, we did have some irrigation line breaks near Main St. entry that they have repaired. They also took care
of some big tree limbs that had fallen.

The Lake Doctors

The Lake Doctors have been out for regular service and to treat for algae issues.

Updates

e East Coast Wells has finished installing the new bladder tank and assembly at the Main
St entrance

e | will be closing the splash pad pool on November 8- 12 in order to drain pool, to do a
major clean on the bottom and to pressure wash the pavers.



e Mulch and Sand has been ordered from Liberty Landscape and coordinated delivery for
our community workday November 6.
e | am working with 2 contractors right now to obtain estimates on monument signs.

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.

\/
Vestan




EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community
Development District was held Wednesday, October 6, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff
Amenity Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Brandon Kirsch Chairman
Monica Timmons Vice Chairperson
Linda Waldhauer Supervisor

Brian Richardson Supervisor
Ashtin Henninger Supervisor

Also present were:

Ernesto Torres District Manager

Gerald Knight District Counsel

Dana Harden Amenity Manager — Vesta

Mark Johnson Field Operations Manager — Vesta

Dan Fagen Vesta (by phone)

Leo Dickinson LawnBoy

Sue Delegal Billing Cochran Lyles Mauro & Ramsey

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the October 6, 2021
meeting. An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Torres called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion Regarding Irrigation Repairs
Mr. Dickinson informed the Board of irrigation issues throughout the community. A

well repair company was called out to assess the pump and the motor was replaced, with the
repair totaling $7,678. He suggested putting a bladder on the front irrigation system that is now

presenting issues, which was quoted at $3,080. The Board members agreed they were okay
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with forgoing obtaining other quotes and approving East Coast Well’s quote given that it is a

small job.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor East Coast Wells & Pump Service quote to replace the
bladder on the front irrigation system for a total of $3,080 was
approved.

Mr. Dickinson informed the Board flowers have not yet been installed in the front of
the community due to the irrigation issues, but they will be installed in the next week with the

system being repaired.

The following item was taken out of order.

SEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Trimming Landscaping in
Roundabout
This item was added to the agenda as a result of a resident complaint of visibility

around the roundabout due to the landscaping. Mr. Dickinson informed the Board the
Loropetalum plants would have to be trimmed down quite a bit in order to improve the
visibility enough to see the other side of the roundabout from one side. Ms. Waldhauer noted
the Loropetalum would not be able to be trimmed until the spring to avoid frost damage, and
they would only be left with sticks if they were to be trimmed as much as would be necessary
to obtain the preferred visibility. Mr. Richardson stated that he felt the only option to improve
safety would be to completely remove the Loropetalum and install groundcover. Mr. Kirsch
suggested trimming the plants one more time before winter and reassessing in January before

proceeding with any action on the roundabout.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion on Amenity Policies and Non-
Resident Facility Rentals
A. Consideration of Resolution 2021-07, Amending the Amenity Center Policies
Relating to Dumpster Use and Non-Resident Facility Rentals
Mr. Torres reminded the Board this item was presented last month, and District

Counsel has made changes as requested by the Board. The proposed changes are to restrict use

of the dumpster by anyone who is not provided permission for such and to allow facility rentals
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by non-residents as approved by District staff. Mr. Kirsch stated that the non-resident rentals
would be subject to additional rules and terms such as not allowing alcohol, staff being
required for the rental and requiring booking for the rental farther in advance. Mr. Fagen asked
that there not be a specific rate set for non-patron rentals and instead note that the fee would be
identified by the amenity manager based on the needs of the renting party and the Board
agreed. Mr. Knight noted a public hearing would be needed to formally adopt the new rules.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with Mr.
Richardson and Ms. Henninger in favor and Ms. Waldhauer
opposed, Resolution 2021-07 was approved subject to a public
hearing being held to formally adopt the rules on a 4-1 vote.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Regular Meeting Schedule
for Fiscal Year 2022
Mr. Torres presented a regular meeting schedule for the first Wednesday of each

month, with exceptions to the June and July meetings which will be held on the first Monday
of the month and the second Monday of the month respectively. Ms. Waldhauer has conflicts
on Wednesdays so she and Mr. Torres will work together to come up with a schedule. This

item was tabled.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Proposal for Well Pump
Repair
Mr. Torres informed the Board staff proceeded with approving a proposal from East

Coast Wells in the amount of $7,678 to avoid any further damage to the grass due to lack of

irrigation. He asked for ratification of approval of the proposal.

On MOTION by Ms. Waldhauer seconded by Ms. Timmons with
all in favor East Coast Wells & Pump Service proposal to replace
the repair the well pump for a total of $7,678 was ratified.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Re-Consideration of  Proposals for
Trimming of Magnolia Trees
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On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor re-considering Beautiful Bloom’s proposal previously
approved by the Board was approved.

Mr. Kirsch reminded the Board at the last meeting a proposal from Mr. Richardson’s
employer Beautiful Blooms to trim approximately 30 magnolia trees along the perimeter of the
community was approved, however due to conflict-of-interest issues, more proposals were
obtained for the project. LawnBoy presented a proposal totaling $8,300, however due to the
higher quote and lack of experience with trimming trees, Mr. Kirsch stated he would not be
considering the proposal. Arbor Pro presented a proposal in the amount of $7,425. Mr. Knight

noted a small project agreement would be needed for this project.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor Arbor Pro’s proposal for trimming the magnolia trees in the
amount of $7,425 was approved subject to entering into a small
project agreement with Arbor Pro with Mr. Richardson authorized
to serve as the liaison for the District regarding the project.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports (Continued)
A. District Counsel

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

C. District Manager

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

D. Amenity Manager - Memorandum
Ms. Harden gave a brief overview of her memorandum, a copy of which was included

in the agenda package.

E. Field Operations Manager
1. Monthly Report
Mr. Johnson gave an overview of the operations report, a copy of which was included

in the agenda package.
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2. Discussion Regarding Entry Signs
Mr. Johnson informed the Board the entry signs were opened up revealing rotten wood
frames due to termite damage. He asked for input as to what design the Board would like to use
to replace the signs. The Board directed him to obtain design recommendations/quotes from a
contractor to replace the entry signs using hardy board with their choice of foundation. Ms.
Timmons stated that she would like a more modern design. Mr. Kirsch asked that multiple bids

be sought.

3.  Volleyball Sand & Playground Mulch
Mr. Johnson informed the Board the volleyball area has a pit in it, making it difficult to
use and the playground has areas that need to be filled in with additional mulch. He presented a
quote for mulch only totaling $2,695, and a quote with both sand and mulch totaling $1,754.50.
He noted the quotes do include labor to install the mulch, so he suggested asking for

community volunteers.

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Ms. Henninger with
all in favor purchase and delivery of mulch and sand from Liberty
Landscape at an amount not to exceed $1,800 was approved.

4. Pressure Washing Quotes

Mr. Johnson presented four quotes for pressure washing the common area sidewalks
and curbing ranging from $3,000 to $5,000. The Board members stated that they were under
the impression when they approved funding the purchase of pressure washing equipment that
any pressure washing projects would be handled by Vesta as part of their current contract. Mr.
Kirsch stated that he would pressure wash the sidewalks himself and would track the number

of hours involved for future reference.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor  Requests /  Audience
Comments
Audience Comments

Ms. Graby, 16227 Stanis Court, asked if insurance covers someone getting injured

while on property for a non-resident rental. Mr. Torres responded that it does. Mr. Kirsch asked
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if the intent to rent the facilities to non-residents should be disclosed to the District’s insurance
company. Mr. Knight responded that it would be a good idea.

Ms. Cathy Stepalavich, Dowing Creek, asked if the new entry signs will be lit. Mr.
Kirsch responded that there is electric in the area currently for some up lights and he will
ensure new lighting is installed.

Ms. Stepalavich asked if all ADA-related issues in the community have been resolved.
Mr. Torres and Mr. Kirsch responded that the community had an ADA inspection and all items
flagged were remedied.

Mr. Wendel France, 16235 Dowing Creek, asked for clarification on why non-residents
will be allowed to rent the facilities and was concerned it allowing non-resident rentals would
open a can of worms. Mr. Kirsch responded the Board is looking to have extra income flow in
from the rentals and noted there would be no alcohol allowed and a staff member would be
present to monitor the event. He also noted the intention was to have a place that meetings
could be held for outside groups needing an alternative.

Mr. Dave Jackson stated that the Board should think about security for non-resident
events. Mr. Kirsch noted a clause could be added to the rental policies that security may be

required and clarified that non-residents would only have access to the meeting room.

Supervisor’s Requests

Mr. Richardson stated that he’s noticed more algae on the lakes. Ms. Harden stated that
Lake Doctors was out this week, but she would contact them to inquire about the algae issue.

Ms. Waldhauer asked what the status is of the lifestyle website. Ms. Harden responded
that it would be up and running by the next meeting.

Ms. Henninger noted some of the pressure washing bids reference the water use being

included, but not all specified so that is something to consider.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Minutes of the August 17, 2021 Meeting
B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipts Schedule

D. Check Register
Mr. Torres gave a brief overview of the financials noting the check register totals

$99,295.92.
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On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor the consent agenda was approved.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — Wednesday,
November 3, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the
Yellow Bluff Amenity Center

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Ms. Henninger with
all in favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman






Tison's Landing
Community Development District
Unaudited Financial Statements

as of
September 30, 2021

Board of Supervisors Meeting
November 3, 2021



ASSETS:
Cash
Accounts Receivables

Investments:
SBA-Surplus Funds

Series 2016-1
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment
Redemption

Series 2016-2
Reserve
Prepayment

Deposits
Prepaid Expenses

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable
Accrued Expenditures
Due to other Funds

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCES:
Nonspendable:

Prepaid items and deposits

Restricted for:
Debt service

Assigned for Captial Projects

Unassigned

TOTAL FUND BALANCES

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2021

Major Funds Total
Debt Capital Governmental

General Service Projects Funds
$15,124 - $870 $15,994
$75 $75
$91,895 $130,663 $222,558
$149,260 $149,260
$80,919 $80,919
$3,588 $3,588
$3 $3
$42,223 $42,223
$890 $890
$4,202 $4,202
$25,492 $25,492
$136,789 $276,882 $131,533 $545,205
$17,345 - $17,345
$2,000 - $2,000
$0 $0
$19,345 $0 $0 $19,345
$29,695 - $29,695
--- $276,882 $276,882
$131,533 $131,533
$87,749 - $87,749
$117,444 $276,882 $131,533 $525,860
$136,789 $276,882 $131,533 $545,205
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended September 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 09/30/21 THRU 09/30/21 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $588,517 $588,517 $590,182 $1,665
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll Deling $0 $0 $1,118 $1,118
Clubhouse Income $5,000 $5,000 $9,010 $4,010
Interest Income $4,000 $4,000 $283 ($3,717)
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $226 $226
TOTAL REVENUES $597,517 $597,517 $600,819 $3,302
EXPENDITURES
Administrative:
Supervisor Fees $7,000 $7,000 $8,400 ($1,400)
FICA Taxes $536 $536 $643 ($107)
Engineering Fees $3,000 $3,000 $4,491 ($1,491)
Arbitrage Calculation $1,200 $1,200 $550 $650
Dissemination Agent $1,000 $1,000 $1,100 ($100)
Trustee Fees $3,725 $3,725 $3,717 $8
Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $0
Attorney Fees $15,000 $15,000 $17,931 ($2,931)
Annual Audit $3,570 $3,570 $3,570 $0
Management Fees $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 (%0)
Computer Time $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $0
Telephone $100 $100 $235 ($135)
Postage $1,000 $1,000 $387 $613
Printing & Binding $2,000 $2,000 $2,016 ($16)
Insurance $8,911 $8,911 $8,873 $38
Legal Advertising $1,000 $1,000 $2,312 ($1,312)
Other Current Charges $500 $500 $779 ($279)
Website Administration $1,800 $1,800 $2,064 ($264)
Office Supplies $500 $500 $94 $406
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $104,517 $104,517 $110,837 ($6,320)
Field:
Insurance (Property) $12,193 $12,193 $13,905 ($1,712)
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $26,612 $26,612 $26,612 ($0)
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $90,081 $90,081 $90,081 $0
Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $16,000 $16,000 $22,430 ($6,430)
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $23,540 $23,540 $23,540 ($0)
Pool Repair $3,000 $3,000 $2,021 $979
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $8,568 $8,568 $8,772 ($204)
Permit Fees $991 $991 $893 $98
Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $49,100 $49,100 $49,479 ($379)
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $17,900 $17,900 $17,900 $0
Landscape Contingency $7,500 $7,500 $2,486 $5,014
Pest Control (Turner Pest) $780 $780 $365 $415
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TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended September 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 09/30/21 THRU 09/30/21 VARIANCE
Field: (continued)
Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $5,625 $3,595 $2,030
Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $9,540 $9,540 $11,090 ($1,550)
Utilities-Electric (JEA) $23,000 $23,000 $16,922 $6,078
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA) $30,000 $30,000 $39,672 ($9,672)
Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $3,720 $3,720 $6,902 ($3,182)
Refuse Service (Republic Services) $2,900 $2,900 $4,506 ($1,606)
Repairs and Maintenance $40,000 $40,000 $5,766 $34,234
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $24,200 $24,200 $24,200 ($0)
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,150 $3,150 $3,150 $0
Special Events $17,000 $17,000 $19,327 ($2,327)
Amenity Supplies $5,000 $5,000 $10,780 ($5,780)
Contincency $2,000 $2,000 $5,083 ($3,083)
Capital Outlay $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Capital Reserve $65,600 $65,600 $65,600 $0
TOTAL FIELD $493,000 $493,000 $480,077 $12,923
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $597,517 $597,517 $590,914 $6,603
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $0 $0 $9,905 $9,905
Net change in fund balance $0 $0 $9,905 $9,905
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $107,539
FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $117,444

Page 3




TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended September 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 09/30/21 THRU 09/30/21 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Interest Income $3,000 $3,000 $171 ($2,829)
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $10,776 $10,776
Capital Reserve-Transfer In $70,600 $70,600 $70,600 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $73,600 $73,600 $81,546 $7,946
EXPENDITURES
Capital Outlay $50,000 $50,000 $38,007 $11,993
Miscellaneous Services $800 $800 $414 $386
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $50,800 $50,800 $38,421 $12,379
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $22,800 $22,800 $43,126 $20,326
Net change in fund balance $22,800 $22,800 $43,126 $20,326
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $116,038 $88,407
FUND BALANCE - Ending $138,838 $131,533
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2016-1 & 2

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended September 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 09/30/21 THRU 09/30/21 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Special Assessments - On Roll $382,996 $382,996 $383,403 $407
Special Assessments - On Roll Deling $0 $0 $812 $812
Special Assessments - Prepayments $0 $0 $4,434 $4,434
Interest Income $3,600 $3,600 $23 ($3,577)
TOTAL REVENUES $386,596 $386,596 $388,672 $2,076
EXPENDITURES
Series 2016-1
Interest - 11/01 $59,501 $59,501 $59,501 $0
Interest - 05/01 $59,501 $59,501 $59,501 (%0)
Principal - 05/01 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $0
Series 2016-2
Interest - 11/01 $22,325 $22,325 $22,325 $0
Interest - 05/01 $22,325 $22,325 $22,325 $0
Principal - 05/01 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $0
Special Call - 05/01 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $383,651 $383,651 $388,651 ($5,000)
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $2,945 $2,945 $21 ($2,924)
Net change in fund balance $2,945 $2,945 $21 ($2,924)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $86,468 $276,861
FUND BALANCE - Ending $89,413 $276,882
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Long Term Debt Report

FY 2021
Series 2016A-1, Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds
Interest Rate: 2.000%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2021 $180,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.000%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2022 $180,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.200%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2023 $185,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.400%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2024 $190,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.600%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2025 $195,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.875%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2026 $200,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.000%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2027 $205,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.125%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2028 $210,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.375%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2029 - 5/1/2032 $925,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.600%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2033 - 5/1/2037 $1,345,000.00
Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service
Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2020 $3,815,000.00
May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) ($180,000.00)
Current Bonds Outstanding $3,635,000.00
Series 2016A-2, Subordinate Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds
Interest Rate: 4.700%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2037
Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service
Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2020 $950,000.00
May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) ($40,000.00)
May 1, 2021 (Special Call) ($5,000.00)
Current Bonds Outstanding $905,000.00
ITotal Current Bonds Outstanding $4,540,000.00 |
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Revenues

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll
Clubhouse Income

Interest Income

Miscellaneous Revenues

Total Revenues

Supervisor Fees

FICA Taxes

Engineering Fees

Arbitrage Calculation
Dissemination Agent

Trustee Fees

Assessment Roll Administration
Attorney Fees

Annual Audit

Management Fees

Computer Time

Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding

Insurance

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges
Website Administration

Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Total Administrative

Tison's Landing
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2021
oct NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JuL AUG SEP TOTAL
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
$0  $86593  $483,003 $4,021 $4,810 $4,563 $4,849 $815 $2,645 $0 $0 $0  $591,300
$0 $0 $830 $0 $0 $1,265 $1,605 $0 $2,990 $0 $2,320 $0 $9,010
$13 $3 $6 $52 $39 $39 $31 $27 $19 $33 $14 $8 $283
$0 $67 $0 $0 $73 $0 $0 $70 $0 $0 $0 $17 $226
| $13  $86,663  $483,838 $4,073 $4,922 $5,867 $6,484 $912 $5,654 $33 $2,334 $25  $600,819
$800 $1,000 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $1,800 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $800 $0 $8,400
$61 $77 $0 $77 $77 $138 $0 $77 $77 $0 $61 $0 $643
$89 $134 $0 $0 $267 $1,024 $0 $89 $0 $2,367 $490 $32 $4,491
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $550 $0 $0 $550
$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $183 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $1,100
$3,717 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,717
$2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
$2,118 $2,063 $688 $1,155 $605 $2,008 $1,183 $1,898 $1,613 $541 $2,063 $2,000  $17,931
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,570 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,570
$4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167  $50,000
$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $1,000
$0 $0 $0 $45 $0 $63 $51 $51 $0 $0 $25 $0 $235
$8 $127 $110 $0 $0 $0 $106 $22 $0 $0 $13 $2 $387
$210 $148 $110 $81 $153 $165 $89 $851 $36 $115 $5 $55 $2,016
$8,773 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,873
$0 $140 $140 $298 $137 $237 $120 $934 $0 $0 $97 $210 $2,312
$79 $77 $62 $8 $52 $52 $58 $102 $53 $78 $83 $74 $779
$150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $0 $1,014 $0 $0 $0 $2,064
$15 $13 $15 $15 $15 $15 $0 $6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $94
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
[ $23,028 $8,361 $5,608 $7,161 $6,788  $13,553 $6,189 $9,362 $8,126 $7,985 $7,969 $6,706  $110,837 |
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FIELD:

Insurance (Property)

Field Management & Administration (Vesta)
Amenity Manager (Vesta)

Security Camera Monitoring (Envera)
Pool Maintenance (Vesta)

Pool Repair

Pool Chemicals (Vesta)

Permit Fees

Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy)
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro)
Landscape Contingency

Pest Control (Turner Pest)

Irrigation Maintenance

Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor)
Utilities-Electric (JEA)
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA)
Utilities-Cable (Comcast)

Refuse Service (Republic Services)
Repairs and Maintenance

Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta)
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta)

Special Events

Amenity Supplies

Contincency

Capital Outlay

Capital Reserve

Total Field Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Tison's Landing
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2021
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
$13,905 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,905
$2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $26,612
$7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $90,081
$2,656 $614 $4,259 $790 $944 $3,867 $1,225 $944 $4,043 $1,008 $1,008 $1,072 $22,430
$1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $23,540
$0 $594 $850 $0 $0 $0 $478 $0 $99 $0 $0 $0 $2,021
$714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $918 $714 $714 $714 $8,772
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $525 $0 $368 $0 $893
$4,092 $4,092 $4,092 $4,092 $4,090 $4,090 $4,092 $4,091 $4,091 $4,091 $4,091 $4,476 $49,479
$1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $17,900
$1,035 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $535 $591 $0 $0 $325 $2,486
$65 $0 $0 $150 $0 $0 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $365
$227 $0 $572 $787 $0 $50 $469 $753 $523 $0 $0 $215 $3,595
$795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $2,345 $795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $11,090
$1,392 $1,285 $1,434 $1,206 $1,178 $1,280 $1,363 $1,364 $1,665 $1,554 $1,620 $1,581 $16,922
$5,075 $5,248 $5,974 $4,019 $2,191 $1,993 $2,344 $2,378 $2,687 $2,572 $2,530 $2,660 $39,672
$449 $697 $589 $575 $574 $574 $574 $575 $568 $575 $575 $574 $6,902
$221 $221 $340 $343 $346 $227 $482 $231 $357 $359 $847 $532 $4,506
$230 $58 $465 $61 $165 $2,432 $566 $0 $103 $996 $25 $665 $5,766
$2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $24,200
$263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $3,150
$5,231 $1,093 $2,625 $1,024 $1,418 $942 $4,615 $323 $22 $1,448 $382 $205 $19,327
$1,872 $421 $742 $306 $471 $0 $182 $1,551 $498 $244 $12 $4,481 $10,780
$78 $0 $0 $384 $0 $4,305 $0 $58 $0 $0 $0 $258 $5,083
$0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $65,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,600
|| $53,493 $31,289 $38,908 $101,303 $28,343 $36,727 $35,058 $29,770 $32,942 $29,813 $28,424 $34,009 $480,077 ||
|| $76,521 $39,649 $44,515 $108,464 $35,131 $50,280 $41,247 $39,132 $41,068 $37,798 $36,393 $40,715 $590,914 ||
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Special Assessment Receipts FY 2021

Current

ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY

TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT LEVY $636,235.20 $413,321.24 $1,049,556.44
TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT LEVY $588,517.56 $382,322.15 $970,839.71
60.62% 39.38% 100.00%
DISCOUNTS/ COMMISSIONS/ General Fund Debt Service
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (PENALTIES) PROP APP INTEREST NET RECEIPTS 0&M Fund Series 2016 Total
11/06/20 10/16-10/31/20 $1,353.28 $54.13 $25.98 $19.49 $1,253.68 $759.97 $493.71 $1,253.68
11/10/20 11/1-11/6/20 $7,609.84 $304.40 $146.11 $109.58 $7,049.75 $4,273.52 $2,776.23 $7,049.75
11/19/20 11/7-11/16/20 $26,721.24 $1,068.85 $513.05 $384.79 $24,754.55 $15,006.07 $9,748.48 $24,754.55
11/27/20 11/17-11/23/20 $118,512.16 $4,740.44 $2,275.43 $1,706.58 $109,789.71 $66,553.90 $43,235.81 $109,789.71
12/04/20 11/24-11/30/20 $841,866.82 $33,674.59 $16,163.84 $12,122.87 $779,905.52 $472,774.33 $307,131.19 $779,905.52
12/11/20 12/1-12/8/20 $15,671.70 $613.29 $301.17 $225.88 $14,531.36 $8,808.83 $5,722.53 $14,531.36
12/22/20 6/1-10/21/20 $544.50 $28.58 $10.32 $7.74 $497.86 $301.80 $196.06 $497.86
01/06/21 12/18-12/31/20 $2,693.31 $80.80 $52.25 $39.19 $2,521.07 $1,528.26 $992.81 $2,521.07
01/21/21 1/1-1/14/21 $4,389.81 $128.59 $85.22 $63.92 $4,112.08 $2,492.72 $1,619.36 $4,112.08
02/04/21 1/15-1/29/21 $6,489.79 $129.80 $127.20 $95.40 $6,137.39 $3,720.45 $2,416.94 $6,137.39
02/23/21 2/1-2/16/21 $1,882.12 $18.82 $37.27 $27.95 $1,798.08 $1,089.99 $708.09 $1,798.08
03/04/21 2/17-2/28/21 $4,611.29 $46.11 $91.30 $68.48 $4,405.40 $2,670.53 $1,734.87 $4,405.40
03/19/21 3/1-3/15/21 $3,235.40 $0.00 $64.71 $48.53 $3,122.16 $1,892.64 $1,229.52 $3,122.16
04/05/21 3/16-3/31/21 $4,467.85 $0.00 $89.36 $67.02 $4,311.47 $2,613.59 $1,697.88 $4,311.47
04/19/21 4/1-4/14/21 $3,764.24 ($56.46) $76.41 $57.31 $3,686.98 $2,235.03 $1,451.95 $3,686.98
05/10/21 4/15-4/30/21 $1,353.28 ($40.60) $27.88 $20.91 $1,345.09 $815.39 $529.70 $1,345.09
06/18/21 6/1-6/14/21 $4,389.81 ($131.70) $90.43 $67.82 $4,363.26 $2,644.98 $1,718.28 $4,363.26
| TOTAL $1,049,556.44 $40,659.64 $20,177.93 $15,133.46 $973,585.41 $590,181.99 $383,403.42 $973,585.41 |
Assessed on Roll: YTD GROSS COLLECTED 100.00%
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENTS ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT YTD GROSS OUTSTANDING $0.00
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
o&M $636,235.20 60.62% $590,181.99 ($590,181.99) $0.00
DEBT SERVICE $413,321.24 39.38% $383,403.42 ($384,214.99) $0.00
TOTAL $1,049,556.44 100.00% $973,585.41 ($974,396.98) $0.00 |
Delinquent from FY2020
ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY
TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT LEVY $636,235.20 $413,321.24 $1,049,556.44
57.93% 42.07% 100.00%
DISCOUNTS/ COMMISSIONS/ General Fund Debt Service
|DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (PENALTIES) PROP APP INTEREST NET RECEIPTS 0&M Fund Series 2016 Total
12/11/20 delinquent FY2020 $1,785.06 ($214.21) $39.98 $29.99 $1,929.30 $1,117.72 $811.58 $1,929.30
| TOTAL $1,785.06 ($214.21) $39.98 $29.99 $1,929.30 $1,117.72 $811.58 $1,929.30
Assessed on Roll:
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENTS ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
O&M $570,231.35 57.93% $528,882.46 ($528,882.46) $0.00
DEBT SERVICE $414,049.86 42.07% $384,020.68 ($383,209.10) $0.00
TOTAL $984,281.21 100.00% $912,903.14 ($912,091.56) $0.00 I







Date
General Fund
9/27/2021

9/28/2021

Capital Reserve

n/a

Total

TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Check Run Summary
9/23 - 9/30/2021

Check Numbers

2879-2882

2883

total

total

Amount

$2,921.38

$425.88

$3,347.26

$0.00

$3,347.26




AP300R

Yl
*** CHECK DATES 09/23/2021 - 09/30/2021 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

9/ 27/21 00081

9/27/21 00012

"9/27/21 00052

"9/27/21 00082

9/28/21 00152

EAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
TI SONS LANDI NG GF

BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

8/31/21 170748 202108 310-51300- 31500
LEGAL SRVCS THRU 8/31/21

VENDOR NAME

BI LLI NG O(I:HRAN LYLES WURO & RAI\/SE

9/ 24/ 21 21- 06524 202109 310 51300 48000
NOTI CE OF BOS MIG 9/ 24/ 2

9/ 24/ 21 21-06525 202109 310-51300- 48000
NOT OF ANNL SCH MIGS 9/ 24

DAl LY RECG?D + GBSERVER LLC

" 9/08/21 7707 202109 320- 57200- 46200
MOW UNDER POVER LI NES 9/ 8

LAV\NBOY LAV\N SERVI CES

9/22/21 16571A 202109 320- 57200- 46600
RPR PROVAXI MA CABLE

SCUT HEAST FI TNESS REPAI R

9/ 03/ 21 44846100 202108 320 57200 49400
SUPPL FOR BAGEL BREAKFAST

9/ 03/ 21 44846100 202108 320-57200- 46000

T WASTE BAGS/ CORDS/ CABL

9/ 03/ 21 44846100 202108 320-57200- 49100
POOLSI DE UMBRELLAS

9/ 03/ 21 44846100 202108 320-57200- 49400
SUPPL FOR BAGEL BREAKFAST

9/ 03/ 21 44846100 202108 300- 36900- 10000
CASH BACK WELLSFARGO CC

TI SO TI SON

VELLS FARGO CREDI T CARD (AUTO PAY)

I NC.

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REQ STER

TCESSNA

STATUS

RUN

10/ 19/ 21 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
2, 062. 50
2,062.50 002879
©96.50 _
113. 38
209. 88 002880
3gs.00
385.00 002881
- 264.00
264.00 002882
2465
126. 25
257. 96
33. 61
16. 59-
425. 88 002883
3,347. 26
3,347. 26



BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.

SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
(954) 764-7150

)\

TISON'S LANDING CDD

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD

SUNRISE FL 33351

Attn: MR. RICHARD P. HANS

TISON'S LANDING CDD

08/10/2021
GLK

08/16/2021
GLK

08/17/2021
GLK

08/18/2021
GLK

MJP

08/19/2021
GLK

08/23/2021
GLK

-
o
[
w

|

REVIEW DOCUMENTS, TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH
DANA HARDEN RE: CHANGING RATES FOR RENTAL
OF AMENITY CENTER FACILITIES

REVIEW AGENDA PACKAGE FOR CDD BOARD MEETING
(8/17); TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERNESTO
TORRES

PREPARE FOR, TRAVEL AND ATTEND MEETING OF
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERNESTO TORRES,
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH DANA HARDEN,
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH BRIAN RICHARDSON
RE: BEAUTIFUL BLOOMS PROPOSAL (MAGNOLIA
TREES); RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE
FROM ERNESTO TORRES

REVIEW MULTIPLE CORRESPONDENCE AND
DOCUMENTATION RE: MUSIC LICENSING

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERNESTO TORRES;
LEGAL RESEARCH AND PREPARE CORRESPONDENCE
TO ERNESTO TORRES RE: ASCAP LICENSE

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH BRIAN RICHARDSON,
CORRESPONDENCE TO BRIAN RICHARDSON,
CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES

Account No:
Statement No:

Hours

0.40

0.70

3.00

0.60

0.40

0.50

0.50

Page: 1
08/31/2021
80-12113M

170748



TISON'S LANDING CDD
TISON'S LANDING CDD
08/25/2021

GLK REVIEW AND REVISE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO
AMENITY CENTER RULES (DUMPSTER AND RENTAL
OF AMENITY FACILITIES)

GLK TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH COURTNEY HOGGE,
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERNESTO TORRES,
CORRESPONDENCE TO BRIAN RICHARDSON

08/30/2021

MJP REVIEW AND REVISE DRAFT RULE AND RATE
CHANGES
For Current Services Rendered

Recapitulation
Timekeeper Title Hours
GERALD L, KNIGHT PARTNERS 6.70
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK PARTNERS 0.80

Previous Balance

Total Current Work

Balance Due

Page: 2

5/0 §12 3,8

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO
BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.

LST

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT

IRS NO. 59-1756046

08/31/2021
Account No: 80-12113M
Statement No: 170748
Hours
0.50
0.50
0.40
7.50 2,062.50
Rate Total
$275.00 $1,842.50
275.00 220.00
$541.00
2,062.50
$2,603.50



LAW OFFICES

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.

DENNIS E. LYLES

JOHN W. MAURO
KENNETH W. MORGAN, IR,
BRUCE M, RAMSEY
RICHARD T, WOULFE
CAROL J. HEALY GLASGOW
MICHAEL ], PAWELCZYK
ANDREW A. RIEF

MANUEL R, COMRAS
SHIRLEY A. DELUNA
MARK A. RUTLEDGE
GINGER E. WALD

JEFFERY R. LAWLEY
DONNA M. KRUSBE

SCOTT C. COCHRAN
SHAWN B. MCKAMEY

Mr, Richard Hans
Tison’s Landing CDD

Governmental Management Services
5385 North Nob Hill Road

Sunrise, Florida 33351

Re: Tison’s Landing CDD
Our File No.: 80.12113

Dear Rich:

ESTABLISHED 1977

LAS OLAS SQUARE, SUITE 600
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

(954) 764-7150
(954) 764-7279 FAX

CENTURION TOWER

1601 FORUM PLACE, SUITE 400
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 3340%

(561) 659-5970
(561) 659-6173 FAX

WWW.BILLINGCOCHRAN.COM
PLEASE REPLY TO: FORT LAUDERDALE

August 31, 2021

CAMILLE E, BLANTON
CHRISTINE A. BROWN
GREGORY F. GEORGE
BRAD J. KIMBER
JOHN C. WEBBER

OF COUNSEL
CLARK 3, COCHRAN, IR,
SUSAN F. DELEGAL
GERALD L. KNIGHT

STEVEN F. BILLING (1947-1998)
HAYWARD D. GAY (1943-2007)

We enclose our Interim Statement for legal services rendered in the above-captioned

matter,

Thank you for letting us be of service to you in this matter.

DEL/sa
Enclosure

Very truly yours,
(

[ .

DENNIS E. LYL
For the Firm



Jacksonville Daily Record 1/
A Division of
DALY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC

P.0O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL 32201
(904) 356-2466

INVOICE September 24, 2021

Date

Attn: Courtney Hogge

GMS, LLC
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092
Payment Due Upon Receipt
Serial # 21-06524D PO/File # $96.50

. . . Amount Due
_Notice of Board of Supervisors Meeting

BHOS
Amount Paid
Tison's Landing Community Development District $96.50
Payment Due

Case Number

Publication Dates 9/24 /

County Duval 20 3 Yo

Payment is due before the
Proof of Publication is released.

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at https://www.
Jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment.

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

NOTICE OF BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS MEETING
OF THE TISON’S LANDING

‘ COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that
the Tison’s Linding Community
Devélopment District (“District”)
is scheduled to hold & Bouard of
Supervisors. meeting on. Wednes-
day, Qctober 6, 2021 at G:00
p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenity
Center located at 16529 Tisons
Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida.
During the meeting, the Bomd is
expected to consider and discuss
various proposils, staff reports,
and any other husiness which nray
lawfully dand properly come before
the Board. This Notice'is given in
accordance with the requirements
of Sections 189.417 and 120.54(5)
(b)2, Florida Statutes,

The meeting is open to the
public and will be coniducted in
acéovdance with the provisions
of Florida Law for Community
Development Districts. The meet-
ing may be continued to o date,
time, and place to be specified on
the record at the mieeting, Aj elec-
tronde copy of the agenda for the
meeting may be obtained by visit-
ing the Districty website at www,
TisonsLandingCDD.com.  Any
person requiring speeial accom-
modations to atténd the meeting
because of a disability or physi-
cal impairment of who may need
assistance to attend the meeting
telephonically should contact the
Distriet Office at (904) 940-5850
ext. 408 ot least five calendar days
prior to the meeting, If you are
hearing or speech impairved, please
contact the Florida Relay Service
by dialing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771
(TTY) / 1-800-955-8770 (Voice),
for aid in contacting the District
Manager's Office.

Each: person who decides 1
appeal any action taken at the
meeting is advised that person will
need a record of the proceedings
and ‘that accordingly, the person
muy need to ensure that a ver-
batim record of ‘the proceedings
is made, including the testimony
and. evidence wpon which such
appeal is to be hiased.

Ernesto Torres
District Manager
Sep. 24 00 (21-06524D)



Jacksonville Daily Record
A Division of
DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LL.C

P.O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL 32201
(904) 356-2466

INVOICE September 24, 2021

Date

Attn: Courtney Hogge

GMS, LLC
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092
Payment Due Upon Receipt
Serial # 21-06525D PO/File # $113.38

A tD
./ Notice of Annual Schedule of Meetings mount Due

Amount Paid

Tison's Landing Community Development District $113.38

Payment Due

Case Number

Publication Dates 9/24 l/

County Duval

Zyo SHD qo
Payment is due before the
Proof of Publication is released.

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at https:/www.
Jjaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment.

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

NOTICE OF ANNUAL
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS
TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
The Board of Supervisors of the
Tison’s Landing Commuiity
Development Distriet will hold
their regularly scheduled publie
meetings for Fiscal Year 2022
on the first Wednesday of each
month at 6:00 pam, at the Yel-
low Bluff Amenity Center, 16529
Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville,
Florida 82218 as follows (*unloss

otherwise indicated):

Octaber 6, 2021
November 8, 2021
December 1, 2021

January 5, 2022
Yebruary 2, 2022

March 2, 2022

April 6, 2022
May 4, 2022
(FY23 Budget Approval)
Juiie 7, 2022 (*First Monday)
July 12, 2022 (FY23 Budget

Adoption) (*Second Monday)

August 3, 2022
September 1, 2022

The meetings are’ opén to the
publi¢ and will be conducted in
accordance with the provision
of Florida Law for Community
Development Districts. The meet-
ifigs may be coptinued to o date,
time, and plicé to be specified.on
the record at the meeting. Copies
of the agendas foi these meet-
ings may be obtained from Gov-
ernmental Management: Services,
LLC, 475 West Town. Place, Suite
114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092
oi by calling (904) 940-5850.

There niay be octasions when
one or more Supervisors or staff
will participate by telephone: Pur-
suant to provisions of the Ameri-
cans with Disabilities Act, any per-
son requiring special accommoda-
tions at this meeting because of a
disability or physical impairment
should contact the District Office
at (904) 940-5850 at least 48
hours priorto the meeting. If you
are heaiing or speech impaired,
please contact the Florida Relay
Service by dialing 7-1-1, or 1-800-
955-8771 (TTY) /1-800-955-8770
(Voice), for aid in contacting the
District Office;,

A person who decides to appeal
any decision made at the meetings
with respect to any matter consid-
ered at the meeting is advised that
person will need a record of the
progeedings and that accordingly,
the person may need to ensure
tliat-a verbatim fecord of the pro~
ceedings is made, inclading the
testimony and evidence upon
which such appeal is to be based.

Ernesto Torres
District Manager
Sep..24 00 (21-06525D)



LawnBoy Lawn Services

Invoice

PO Box 551203 -
. Date Invoice #
Jacksoville, FL 32255 Mark Joh 09/17/21
6,;\/ ark Jonhnson 9/8/2021 7707
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
c/o Vesta Property Services
Attn: Mark Johnson
16529 Tison's Bluff Road
Tacksonville, FL 32218
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Net 30 9/8/2021
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
1 | Mowing Mowing under the JEA power lines 9/8/2021 385.00 385.00
pT—— il B
5= ST Yo
It's been a pleasure working with you!
Total $385.00




SoutheastFitness

APPROVED REPAIR
Mark Johnson 09/23/21 dulpment Repalr & Malntenance

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 © Jacksonville, FL 32218 Invoice# 16571A
Office: 904.683.1439 e Fax: 904.683.1624
southeastfitnessrepair@comcast.net

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com

Facility Name: TISON'S LANDING AMENITY CENTER Date: 22-Sep-2021

Facility Address: 16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida Payment is due within 30 days of
32218 invoice date.

Billing Address: 16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida
32218

Contact &

Phone:

Reason for call: PROMAXIMA SS M/N P-142 - CABLE.
MARK 813-316-8968

Description Part # Part Cost QTy Total
MINIMUM SHIPPING: MINIMUM SHIPPING MINIMUM 29.00 1.00 29.00
SHIPPING
FLAT RATE FEE 125.00 1.00 125.00
PROMAXIMA - P-142 SS - CABLE: CABLE 110.00 1.00 110.00
PROMAXIMA - P-142 SS - CABLE

Comments: Parts Total | 264.00

Tax | 0.00

Balance | 264.00

Technician: FRANK HARDY

Thank you for your business.

/’zpﬂf“‘ pVDM&L)q m/a_, Cofsle

3> S92 Yols



Amazon




Rats Information
Yo caly say vasy aeoording 10158 larms of your zigww e,

Aos BRLY
| CHARGERATE | sALANGE

TR $0.00
Do %ﬁ% F0Ow,

important informlion

36 - §425.88 WiLL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR ACCOUNT AND

CREDITED AS YOUR AUTOMATIC ?A CWIENT ON 925721, THE
AUTCMATIC ?s"aYX::ﬁ\i"{ A\ji\}i}"ﬁ WILL BE REDUCED BY ALL PAYMENTS
POSTED ON OR 8&F HIS DATE

Trasacton Delalls

Trams Post  Reference Number  Dgsoripfion Cragdiy

Welis Fargo Nows
m% a(ﬁv&atﬂge of the festoves that some with Unline aaﬁ%ua
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awmazencuny

Order Maned: Sugust 34, 200
A Lom erder
Order Toal 813628

ber: 113-1786035-60758439

Bhipped o August 24, 2021

Lrams Ordurad Frice
1.of% PowarBear 4K HDMI Cable 10 7 | High Speed Hdmi Cabies, Braided Nylon & Goid Lonnecters, $8.%9

e HD, 2K, 1080P, ARC & CL3 Rated | for Laptop, Monitor, PSE, P54, Xbox One, Fre

wogrSieny 11O

SoraSton: Naw
3 oft Hi Garden Zpas Smm x 45cm Bungse Cord with Hook Hesvy Duty Straps 2 Cimbing Hooks $8.53%

ic Rope Shock Cord Tie Down Set(Bilue)

nd
te Dog Waste Ro¥f Bags, 10 rolis of 200, Total 2600 bags 5456

Soid byn assanisy. oo Services L

Tomhiton: Now

Shipping Address;

Dang Haddey

16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD
SACHESONVILLE, FL 32226-1159

United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE rime Dealivery

Payment Mathod:
Visa | Lasy digles: 3422

Billivg address
ie]

Credit Cord ransactions

T view the status of your orges, retum 10 O

Fayment information

Total befove tex: $126.28
Estimated Waw e Codtected: $4.00

Grand Tolah$i26.28
Vise ending i 3420 Augqust R, 2031812628

<«

§ Bovagy Nuvins © 19883024, Amazonoeen, Ine, or fw afilivtes

|




ﬁa’éw i’%awﬁ ust 24 2{321 i
Ampzon.com erder aﬁumw 13~G§8554§v?3é13225
Order Yatai‘ $25?~85

s‘ﬁs@;@eg@ ;&i@usi 24, 2021

T’ﬁﬁmﬁﬁrﬁweﬁ o . . o e e
U Tropishads 58 Wwd f*’ark\.f i.imb{zaiia with Sﬁzae f’sr}faer C&VE’ S E54a9
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Lonu

3 i‘;iew‘

Shipping Addrass:
Dana Harden ~,

JEE78 YELLOW BLUFF Rfﬁ

: BAFKSG%WLLE FL32335- i:g
u &d St:a"a& :

\%iﬁ@%ﬂg Speeds
Stendard Shiooing.

Payment information

Temis) Subtotal g
i Shipping & Handiing:

Totad befors 18
< tax i he collecreds

Srand ?@ai:w&m% >

Visa ending In 3429: August 24, 20215525796

¢ your prden teirn 1o Grder Sumrhany,

3, STTaR0R Che It 6 S R
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You save {89,403 .
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fiaser B¢ Disc {81,303

gz o 1fens sajd < 10

Subtotal L | EHES

. $0.00
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afy o
&4
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